By N/A % the foreign currency portion of the Contract price adjusted to reflect the 

international inflation during the period ofextension. 
ITT 19.1 ATender-Securing Declaration shall be filled and witnessed.  

A Tender Security SHALL be required.   

(Ksh. 172,840.00 One Hundred and Seventy-Two Thousand Eight Hundred Forty Shillings Only) 

ITT 19.2 Acceptable Tender Securities SHALL be in the form of:   

• a bank guarantee; 

• a guarantee by an insurance company registered and licensed by the Insurance 

Regulatory Authority listed by the Authority; 
ITT 19.8 Other documents required are as provided for in bid documents: